SY00250

No.
TERK LRk204E6 H 23 H

B ghinlils7 2% Erh

J JEAKRFR 7 fHkEE
I fs = J-253A FEUE
a % 80 mm
£ 5 g 17 m
it = 0.5 m®/min
£t — 4 2 K sz 2K P = A Bk
HooA 3.7 kW 1B # 2 i
B £ 200 vV AP AR E Fill
B 60 Hz = b 13.5 A
IRENA RETILE)
W = g 630527C3 T 6307ZZC3
oK E T — A B INVIAT A=AV =V MU25A,MLT25A ATV A X =KV
42 RS FEERABAE X RS
OB m Z—E g 1FE (SO VG32) 1.3 Uvbb

E—H N2 L

FrI B4V
=TI
2PNCT 4C AC X 3.5  mm? 10m fEE ¢ 141 mm
A~5:5CS14 et FlIa7 R
TEHH : i =
ME lr—7:SCS14
EU — e }
it F—H ¥ 7hSUS316
F—H 7L —A:SUS316
754y NEH:SCS 14
b= 13— SCS14
STE-EE 0 KRR 312 mm BRES: 630 mm ROTARIRE & 92 kg

T = H-H 0 :80ATR—AD Y F Y




TYPE

sasallim - Z R fErh

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD.

J-253A,J-253AF 80 mm 1 st.
mé/ min™
3,000 (50Hz)
0.5 7 3.600 (60Hz) 3.7
30-
201 100 \\\ | TOTAL HEAD
90
80 =
70
60 S
PUMP  EFFICIENCY |
10 54 50 \
44 40 ] = . SHAFT POWER !
A N EREEERIIEEEE)
34 30 =S N -
2' 20 N
1 N
1{ 10
0- o4 o
() (KW) g) 0 0.5 1 1.5
o O 3, .
2 u Z CAPACITY m"/min
Ll (@]
z g i DATE 22-Jul-08
< n - Hayashi Haruta
o I 3 No. 00096B




630

Lowest Level
80A Hose Coupling K KA 110
80A R—XAhwy Ty = \
>l
M) - \ \ _
\ \
¢ 8
Lo oo
N 0000 Lo
N 000 o
™ = H+-— - -{too oo+ - o
2 00O ™
(]| [ '
9 /
¢ 312 615
R B: J-253A% B¥h =4 3 S 07. 10.30 &M Date Sign Scale Title / & & . Dwg.No. / HEHFH
M| C:MEATE 140611 FM@ FooToves £ A H £ £ R E External Dlagr?m 5
D: 403 SEOIMMAFENLEE &  Jun 06,2023 A Zin 5% =g |0ct. 30,2007 Uemura 1/4 N ~TER (FE#E) N30643
2 Checked . Type / & =
: Dren oot 30,2007 Haruta J-253A Pl ZBEr




9

[Fig 00268 -] KZI_'

-

N

MIE

@ 6

o
=

5252

&




GEaes ih 4 ME B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
3 | XXTHAYT—T L 2PNCT
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
4 —3IF VIR T AT/ R— SCS14
Terminal Box Cover Stainless Steel
6 RN S SN/ SCS14
Hose Coupling Stainless Steel
7 NNV SUS316
Handle Stainless Steel
1o EHETZIIoh SCS14
Upper Bracket Stainless Steel
14 FT—FTL—LA SUS316
Motor Frame Stainless Steel
16 TV 63057272C3
Bearing Ball bearing
17| E—HYETE SUS316
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
18 B -
Rotor -
Stator -
o5 PN 6307727C3
Bearing Ball bearing
28 TV NG T FC150
Bearing Housing Cast Iron
Casing Stainless Steel
37 AR —F SUS316
Strainer Stainless Steel
a8 AR —F RV SUS316
Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel
44 AT SCS14
Impeller Stainless Steel
A7 = F N SCS14
Casing Cover Stainless Steel
49 AR =T —)v MLT25A
Mechanical Seal -
51 AR =T —)v MU25A
Mechanical Seal -
cn T T
Lubricant Terbine Oil
29 | AANT—L N = A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
Date Sign - Ao Dwg No.
| Title BE ;
Approved | 2012/7/2 Hayashi C . Di N30756F KZ
Checked | 2012/7/2 Ikeda onstruction Diagram
11 -
Drawn 2012/7/2 Tkeda Type J-253A, J-283A gﬁhﬂ" I-ﬁ /Zﬂfﬁl—'ﬁ
Fig.No. Fi§00268—Kz SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

00527-1

02-fun-12




J253A-2006-0000B




E% HaEs B & o B ‘ WE T & - R "= E0D)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight
1 _1 CE24DD063 cﬁgzonfpuiz_cajtjl;“ 0m> lefb’\tl)SrTinsulated flexible cables 1 76097,7022312076%RE 403550 39
1-2/CE24DD064 aﬁﬁlzﬂ:(wm) gfb’\igr:nsulated flexible cables 1009770223 J20TOERE 403 550 5.3
1-3/CE24DD066 c@%ﬁj‘i@??ﬁbzom) lefb’\ll)SrTinsulated flexible cables 7009770228, 72076 & 403550 6.9
2 |TT5.5-5 Ry 0102070 | [65saxRéa
s PuMsgW . s
4 |TT5.5-B A L eve 01020P0 3 [35~55s
5 (78026 f‘ﬁfﬁzégge gg{g&% e 3 |TT65-B $10x70 m=78048
o BMME2S LI, e |2 [P
7 176144 JLZY=7#H= scsta | |JA$1468~163
s BUMED T, S I il
o-173629 A ;o e
o-2 73630 I en
10 122145 SoST IR X TN sosis | |J-253A~2154A e
1 (*) OB1 8F 89“/'1,&7 g\;ﬁfejt\i‘é\l?ubber 1 358 d=¢94.84
12-11731205 E%ff[:ﬁ;ﬁupm g%ﬁg% fein 1 Japanese 35X 100
12-2/731209 é%fff@f;AAEE (Eng) séyﬁjfﬂ% foci | [English 35100
13 /70128 JbTvaa st | [ $T6D=64T1 =30
14 |BMM620 exogon Bol Stailecs Stesl 1 [Mex
15 {76033 i SUS3TE 5 |J-253A/283A —oH
16 |INMM6A enagon Nt Stailecs Stesl oM
17 177009 Lol 7777 Staitoss Steel 1|
18 180021 ol Stailess Steel 1 [MmesIzxe2 11
19 21028 Uoar Braret Snaiacs Steo! 1| 9.8
20 |(*) 0G62 e BRTL | |[#31d=0614
21 |(x) OB41F (927 QL | |#353d-418374
22 151310 A - | |37KW-2P 200V J-253A
2 (*) OF264_3 8'_);1/: g}%fiiﬁl?ubber 3 $3d=¢264
24 120211A Notor Frame Stailecs Stesl 1|
25-11731206 éﬁ%ﬁ?b’;)IA’A (Jon) g%ﬁgé fecin 1 Japanese 100X 60
25-2/1731210 HREREALAL (Eng) Sﬁyfr?tifggé feun | |Engish 10060
26 |73817M o Susste 1 |T00%63 ZMRE
27 |RMM36 N SUsetE 4 |JPERA SUS3T6
28 73438 BEaET 15 T
29 |B6305Z2Z Qezr'fn’glj Sfﬁ%ﬁgi 1 333552252 %3:¢62 B=17
30 |50232 o - 1 [37kW-2P J-253A
AT R vy o |1
@ KSS2OM oo, O N i
33 123026 e T 5 e | |6307D=¢102
34 |B63072Z S Sall Bearing T |93 b 980 B2 0.5
o AWOT  GoiE B
i ANOT T Wi
37 V025405 ?)_iI'fS):;T_)I/ gﬁ)/}r?tzliﬁc Rubber 1 ¢=¢25D=040 125
38 |(*) OB26 8'_);1;7 gi{c}iﬁc Csber | [$353d=¢12024
3923024 earig Hoveg o PO N N -
Moo o s | BT R RBAMEE Bams N30756 1/2
FE History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM e
R o —wm | J-253A PRl ZEEr
G NalO, 16,22, 23, 25,45, 54, 60% & 2019-07-12 REF K BB B ORI L b o SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.
L %7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3% kO T RLIZB BB Weight of cach part is reference value  00627-3(




5 HaES A o B HE &R OB 55 E8ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight
ANZHILT—IL ¢ 25
40 IMU25A Mechanical Seal 1 set
RIA1ThT— SUS304 MLT25A ¢45t=10.5
41 171025 Stainless Steel 1 08
AV=E=SaS SUS316 M12
42 INCMM12A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
ARYRAILE SUS316 M12xL=83
43 |ISMM1265B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AVES F7av $2.4 15cm B
44 (*) 40059 Packing Synthetic Rubber 4
A7 IEARILE SUS316 M8 L=12
45 61 01 4 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 1
oy PAE=FN ¢$19d=¢78
46 (*) OP8F O-ring Synthetic Rubber 1
ATIFLEDHRS SUS304 M8 x 30
47 LUM830 Screw Stainless Steel 1
FAINTZY SUS316 M12
48 161008 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1
oyvy POE =N ¢$24d=¢118
49 (*) OP1 ZF O-ring Synthetic Rubber 1
INHREE R RARILS SUS304 M5 % 12 with Captive Washer
50 BUM51 2W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 3
NERILE SUS304 M8 X 16
51 BUM81 6 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
RANFIERD SUS304 M6 x 8
52 [EUM®68 Hollow Set Screw Stainless Steel 2
B A—EVH Non-additive Turbine Oil
53 |T1300 Lubricant Turbine Oil 1.3L
_ R—=Zhy ) SCS14 80A 4-¢15P.CD138
54 |IHCMF4-3B Hose Coupling Stainless Steel 1 22
NERILE SUS316 M12 x 25
55 | BMM1225 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ oy POESIN $3d=¢$106
56 (*) OF106-3 O-ring Synthetic Rubber 1
oyvy POE =N ¢ 353 d=¢177.39
57 (*) OB40F O-ring Synthetic Rubber 1
T—=3 TN~ SCS14 J-253,J-283A
58 111027 Casing Cover Stainless Steel 1 /8
RGeS SUS304 AN=FI—ILEERIESD p3X8
59 |FPU38 Spring Pin Stainless Steel 2
ANZHIL—IL ¢ 25
60 [MLT25A Mechanical Seal - 1 set
NENRFRILE SUS316 M10 x 20
61 [HMM1020 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ ARTHT— SUS316 d=20 D=34 b=6 t=0.3
62-1/74033T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
B AVRTHT— SUS316 d=20 D=34 b=6 t=0.5
62-2 74033T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ A>~7 (60Hz) SCS14 50Hz
63-1/10081 Impeller Stainless Steel 1 1.5
_ A2~Z (60Hz) SCS14 J-253A 60Hz
63-21 0673 Impeller Stainless Steel 1 1.1
NATIN SUS316 M16
64 INMM16C Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
NATFIL SUS316 M16
65 INMM16A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
r=uy SCS14 J-253A,J-283A
66 | 12032 Casing Stainless Steel 1 6.0
NERILE SUS316 M10 x 25
67 IBMM1025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AR —FRILE SUS316 M10XxXM10 L=63
68 60030 Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AN—F SUS316 $8D=¢279 P.CD.¢ 145
69 |1 4031 Strainer Stainless Steel 1 3.0
AT Ty SUS316 M10
70 |<SWMM10B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NATFYL SUS316 M10
71 INMM10A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
XyF O Tk * I—UEED HRESHEC (x) OMFL=60
901 J283APO Packing & O-ring Set * included. 1 1{%) should be ncluded.
TSV HE SUS316 JISTOK 80A 4-¢ 15 P.CD.138
902 90025 Discharge Pipe With Flange Stainless Steel 1 4.4
ZRURH RN —F SUS316 ¢8D=¢290L=187
90314161 Stand Stainless Steel 1 >3
FLA)J—T AT ~¢ 146 D=44 L=110 72076 &
904 70222 Rubber Sleeve Synthetic Rubber 1
Fy T4 =TI 2PNCT B{fETm BR5Eidbm&E 3.5sq
905 |CE24D Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables Tm Price:per a met;';/SaIes:ger 5m 0.3
B~ FQ : J253A-2005-00008 Date Sign. 25 Titl =] ERES
a0 — r(zj : J253A-2006-00008 Approved  2012-06-29 Hayasghl e =} Eﬁ %EH D:c N? N30756 1 /1
Checked  2012-06-29  Haruta SHEX 9006 Fi Page.
SEFE : History Drawn 2012-06-29 lkeda ~ CONSTRUCT|ON DlAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. J2634-2006-00008-Fig 2025/4/14
T 301t 2025-064-11 L [ = g (L]
G No3,73. 901~iEpm 2019-07-12 RE P LJ_253A -p ; "Iﬁ/Zi‘fﬁ-ﬁ %
G Nal0, 16,22, 23,25,45,54, 69Z & 2019-07-12 RE S HET A BTV OFRCURIELE b, SAKURAGAWAPUMPMFGCQ.III‘D.

L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

K¢ il i

h DT EIE B E{ETY Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3(






